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FOX GEOLOGICAL CONSULTANTS LTD. 
1409 - 409 Granville Street. Tel. (604) 669-5736 
Vancouver, B.C. 
Canada V6C 1T8 

July 13, 1989 

Mr. Ed Kimura 
Placer Dome Inc. 
15th Floor - 1055 Dunsmuir Street 
Vancouver, B.C. 
V7X 1P1 

Dear Ed: 

Re: Fireweed Property. Canadian-United Minerals Inc. 

Enclosed are two copies of the Fireweed Report detailing a reserve estimate for the West 
Zone deposit. A geological reserve using a "reasonable" cut-and-fill mining envelope 
outlines some 434,091 tons grading 9.99 ounces per ton silver, 1.80% zinc and 1.17% lead. 
Copper and gold tenors are low. 

Sections and plans supplied by CUN Management proved of little use for any kind of 
meaningful reserve estimate hence new sections are provided in the report. Geologic logs 
were also inadequate hence geological aspects of the zone are basically ignored for current 
purposes. A complete overhaul of the geology of the West Zone needs to be done if you 
proceed further. 

Best regards, 

FOX GEOLOGICAL CONSULTANTS LTD. 
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SUMMARY 

This report documents a reserve estimate on the West Zone silver-lead-zinc deposit on the 
Fireweed property some 59 kilometres northeast of Smithers, B.C. The property, 
discovered in 1987, is owned by Canadian-United Minerals Inc. 

Base information was supplied by CUN Management, operators on the property. Fifty-
two diamond drill logs complete with assays for silver, lead, zinc, copper and gold along 
with brief geological descriptions were provided. Data were compiled onto eleven cross 
sections after a partial validation of the assay file and a reserve estimate determined by 
standard sectional methods for a reasonable cut-and-fill envelope. Results are provided 
below. 

Tons Ag (opt) Zn % Pb % 

434,091 9.99 1.80 1.17 

The reserve estimate is sufficient for a preliminary economic evaluation but considerable 
geologic information is needed before a reliable reserve can be determined. 
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INTRODUCTION 

This report documents a reserve estimate on the West Zone of the Fireweed prospect 
owned by Canadian-United Minerals Inc. The company has drilled some 79 holes on the 
property, most of these (52 holes) on the West Zone, which seems to have the most 
potential of the six zones outlined to date. 

Data was supplied by R. Holland of CUN Management. Drill information and assay results 
from Acme Analytical Laboratories and Min-En Labs were captured in a Microlynx 
database, and along with preliminary cross sections, were made available by CUN 
Management. 

LOCATION AND ACCESS 

The Fireweed property is located 54 kilometres northeast of Smithers in north-central B.C. 
(Figure 1). The claims are situated at about 55° 05'N latitude and 126° 25'W longitude. 
Elevations range from 715 to 1,060 metres. Terrain ranges from gently sloping to flat. 
Overburden is extensive. 

Access is via a network of logging roads which branch off the publicly maintained Babine 
Lake Road at kilometre 58. These roads traverse the claims providing good access to most 
areas of the property. 

CLAIMS 

The Fireweed property is comprised of the following 16 contiguous modified grid claims, 
totalling 249 units, located in the Omineca Mining Division. A claim map showing the 
chief zones of interest is given in Figure 2. 
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Claim Name Record # # Units 

Ger 1 8544 18 
Ger2 8677 16 
Ger 3 8975 16 
Ger 4 9148 12 
Grr 1 9233 12 
Grr2 9215 8 
Grr 3 9216 20 
Fireweed 1 9234 12 
Fireweed 2 9235 18 
Fireweed 3 9236 16 
FW 1 9264 20 
FW2 9265 20 
FW3 9266 16 
FW4 9267 20 
FW5 9268 9 
FW6 9269 16 

GEOLOGY 

Record Date 

July 21, 1987 
August 10, 1987 
Sept. 15, 1987 
Nov. 20, 1987 
Dec. 4, 1987 
Dec. 4, 1987 
Dec. 4, 1987 
Jan. 4, 1988 
Jan. 4, 1988 
Jan. 4, 1988 
Feb. 26, 1988 
Feb. 26, 1988 
Feb. 26, 1988 
Feb. 26, 1988 
Feb. 26, 1988 
Feb. 26, 1988 

Mineralized zones on the Fireweed property are hosted by deltaic sedimentary rocks of the 
Upper Cretaceous Skeena Group (Figure 3). Lithologies include mudstone, siltstone, and 
fine to coarse grained sandstone with dominant chert fragments. Variable amounts of 
sericite, chlorite, ankerite, quartz and various sulphides occur in the matrix of sandstones. 
The rocks strike slightly north of east. Dips are near vertical. 

Six zones have been identified on the property to date (Figure 2). Fifty-two holes have 
tested the West Zone, fifteen have been drilled on the East Zone, four on the South Zone, 
three holes on each of the Jan and 1600 zones, and two holes have been put down on the 
3200 zone. The West Zone appears to be most promising. 

Sulphide-rich zones comprise fine-grained disseminations in sandstone, sulphide breccias, 
and banded massive sulphides. Disseminated sulphides dominate the West Zone, which is 
Ag-rich with lesser amounts of Zn, Pb and Au. Sulphide breccias comprise the East Zone. 
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Disseminated zones consist of fine to very fine grained pyrite, sphalerite, galena, minor 
tetrahedrite, native silver (?) and ruby silver in the interstices of coarser grained sandstone. 
Sulphide breccias vary from abundant sulphide-filled fractures to sulphide-matrix breccias. 
Sulphides are fine to coarse grained massive pyrite and pyrrhotite with lesser amounts of 
sphalerite, chalcopyrite and galena. This deposit type makes up all of the East Zone, but 
is also present in small amounts in the West Zone on the footwall side of the mineralized 
sandstone horizon. Massive sulphides form distinct horizons within fine grained sediments, 
and generally lie between quartz latite dykes. Very fine grained pyrite and pyrrhotite-rich 
bands alternate with sphalerite and galena-rich layers. Abundant rounded quartz eyes and 
sedimentary fragments containing chalcopyrite stringers occur amongst the sulphides. 

SOURCE OF DATA, SCOPE, METHOD 

Only the West Zone deposit is considered in this study. All data for some 52 drill holes 
were supplied by CUN Management on a Microlynx database system, along with numerous 
cross sections and large scale maps. Cross sectional data supplied were considered 
inadequate for this study hence new sections were prepared from the base data. Twenty-
seven holes in the West Zone were used to generate eleven cross sections. The mineralized 
zone is represented on seven of these sections (00+20N, 00 + 55N, 21 + 10E to 22+50E) 
comprising sixteen holes that intersect the mineralized zone. Assays from six holes (8, 22, 
24,25, 26, 28) were validated using original assay files from Acme Labs. Assays from Min-
En Labs were not available. 

A number of samples (less than 1 metre) were weighted by length and combined with 
adjacent samples for legibility on cross sections and are noted in the Microlynx database 
in Appendix I. Assays for intersections of the mineralized zone are listed in Appendix II 
and a summary of weighted grades is listed in Appendix III. 

Available geological information is sketchy hence no meaningful mining limits could be 
placed on the West Zone deposit. The mineralized zone appears to be outlined by tenors 
greater than one opt silver. Geological envelopes were thus established for the various drill 
sections using the one opt silver isopleth. This selection method is regarded as optimal; 
firm geological limits will be required before a true mining reserve can be established. 
From the data available, mining to the argillite hanging wall as presently established will 
result in considerable dilution. The tonnage and grade reported herein for the West Zone 
should be regarded as geological reserves adequate for a preliminary economic evaluation. 
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Estimates were prepared using the usual cross sectional method weighting assays by length 
and their sectional grade by tonnage. Sectional data was extended halfway to the next 
section except for the southern and eastern limits of the mineralized zone. Here, sectional 
data were extended 35 metres south of 00+20N and 12 metres east of 22+50E respectively. 
Sections 00+55N and 21 + 10E are perpendicular to each other and sectional data here were 
extended 20 metres north and 10 metres west respectively. Tonnages were calculated using 
a specific gravity 2.6. 

Hole 31 intersected the mineralized zone between sections 00+55N and 21 + 10E but was 
omitted from the sections for clarity. Although the intersections here include 10 metres 
of 3.75 opt Ag and 11 metres 6.0 opt Ag, these assays were not included in the reserve 
estimation. 

Sections 21 + 71E and 23 + 00E east of the mineralized horizon include holes 29, 49, 50 and 
51 that intersected significant silver-rich zones. These zones are irregular and discontinuous 
hence were not included in the reserve estimate. A rough estimate of 55,000 tons grading 
3.4 opt Ag is submitted for these two sections. All sectional information is given in Table 
I, a drill plan is given in Figure 4 and cross sections in Figure 5. 

RESULTS AND CONCLUSIONS 

The geological envelope of the mineralized zone established using the 1 opt silver isopleth 
outlines an optimal reserve of 434,091 tons with grades of 9.99 opt silver, 1.80% Zn and 
1.17% Pb (Table I). Copper and gold grades are too low to be of interest. A mid mean 
of 5.80 opt Ag, 1.34% Zn and 0.72% Pb was calculated for comparison. The mid mean 
(average of the central 50% of the assays) is considerably lower than the weighted average 
given in Table I. Cumulative tonnage data indicate that nearly one-half (43%) of estimated 
reserve is on three high grade sections (21+50E to 22+50E). Inclusion of these three 
sections may have over-estimated the weighted mean. 



9 

The deposit is essentially closed on all sections hence further exploration potential is 
limited. 

Prepared by: 

FOX GEOLOGICAL CONSULTANTS LTD. T/ 
P, EJFox, Ph.D., P. Eng. 
Jiinfe 29, 1989 
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TABLE I 

FIREWEED PROPERTY 
WEST ZONE 

RESERVE 1 ESTIMATION 

Section Hole From To Length Ag opt Zn X Pb X Area Distance Tonnes Tonnes Cumulative 
m sq m m X X 

22+50E 8 94 98.1 4.1 19.07 2.14 1.02 
28 119.3 121.3 2 9.26 1.75 0.46 

15.85 2.01 0.83 254 37 24435 6.19 6.19 
22+00E 22 55.5 68.5 13 17.19 3.07 1.79 

26 124 129 5 1.69 3.83 4.02 
12.88 3.28 2.41 669 50 86970 22.04 28.23 

21+50E 24 65.7 78.38 12.68 12.11 1.70 0.88 
12.11 1.70 0.88 592 38 58490 14.82 43.05 

21+25E 34 68.8 75.4 6.6 3.18 0.73 0.33 
42 125.4 137.2 11.8 10.47 2.00 1.28 

7.85 1.55 0.94 479 20 24908 6.31 49.36 
21+10E 25 26.4 39.4 13 8.05 0.99 0.68 

36 96 115.65 19.65 4.60 1.10 0.51 
37 145 154 9 4.87 1.82 1.25 
38 125 137 12 6.77 2.09 1.23 

5.97 1.42 0.83 1066 17 47117 11.94 61.30 
00+55N 39 86.3 90.4 4.1 12.40 2.07 0.81 

57 139.3 148.3 9 3.20 0.00 0.00 
77 189.5 193.5 4 5.86 0.73 0.42 

6.03 0.67 0.29 585 38 57798 14.65 75.95 
00+20N 41 110.8 120.15 9.35 15.89 2.60 1.94 

55 173.2 183.2 10 3.51 0.25 0.21 
9.49 1.38 1.05 702 52 94910 24.05 100.00 

Grade opt 9.99 1.80 1.17 Tonnes 
Tons 

394,628 
434,091 

N.B. SPECIFIC GRAVITY =2.6 
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A P P E N D I X I 

Microlynx Database 
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CANADIAN UNITED MINERALS INC - FIREWEED PROJECT 
FOX GEOLOGICAL CONSULTANTS LTD. - 06 Jul 1989 11:24:29 Page 2 
Ref North East RL Azim Dip Length Category Remarks 
FW88001 15.53 1981.9 899.3 290 45 273.4 WESTZONELogged by:JM Completed:Jan 28 /88 Core s1ze:NQ #HOLE 

From To SampNo Length RockType AgOZ/T AgPPM AuOZ/T AuPPB CuX CuPPM ZnZ ZnPPM PbX PbPPM 

134.8 136.4 3336 1.600 0.2 1 78 155 20 
136.4 137.9 3337 1.500 0.2 1 79 82 12 
137.9 139.4 3338 1.500 0.2 2 73 272 10 
139.4 140.9 3339 1.500 0.2 1 73 118 7 
140.9 142.4 3340 1.500 0.4 2 92 134 10 
142.4 143.9 3341 1.500 0.2 1 69 136 3 
143.9 145 3342 1.100 0.3 2 78 153 11 
145 146.5 3343 1.500 6.2 1 85 187 25 
146.5 147.1 3344 0.600 3.3 1 53 411 98 
147.1 148 3344 0.900 SST mg 
148 149.5 3345 1.500 0.29~ 9.9 1 29 435 321 
149.5 150.6 3346 1.100 0.69~ 23.6 2 14 603 273 
150.6 152.1 3347 1.500 0.6 1 69 106 20 
152.1 153.6 3348 1.500 2.0 3 84 217 42 
153.6 155.1 3349 1.500 2.7 1 72 279 43 
155.1 156.3 3350 1.200 3.5 2 32 211 98 
156.3 157.8 3351 1.500 SLST\SST v f g 1.1 1 71 94 25 
157.8 159.4 3352 1.600 1.8 2 86 251 20 
159.4 161 3353 1.600 2.2 1 70 118 16 
161 163 3354 2.000 2.8 2 78 167 15 
163 164.1 3355 1.100 
164.1 165 3355 0.900 SLST\SST\SHEAR 2.2 1 61 123 17 
165 166.5 3356 1.500 2.1 1 70 193 26 
166.5 168 3357 1.500 SST eg 0.48 14.6 1 44 584 211 
168 169.5 3358 1.500 1.08 31.4 2 27 896 369 
169.5 171.1 3359 1.600 1.83 57.8 1 24 975 607 
171.1 171.5 3360 0.400 
171.5 172.8 3360 1.300 SLST\SST eg 0.24" 8.2 2 69 170 60 
172.8 173.5 3361 0.700 2.0 3 27 566 143 
173.5 175.5 3362 2.000 SLST\(SST) 1.9 1 64 98 26 
175.5 177.5 3363 2.000 1.0 1 70 97 20 
177.5 181.5 3364 4.000 0.8 1 67 134 23 
181.5 186.8 3365 5.300 0.1 1 87 160 19 
186.8 188.8 3366 2.000 1.9 1 92 241 24 
188.8 190.8 3367 2.000 3.3 1 76 170 23 
190.8 192.3 3368 1.500 SST eg 3.7 2 62 280 39 
192.3 193.8 3369 1.500 0.20~ 7.0 1 36 696 170 
193.8 195.3 3370 1.500 1.51 55.2 3 24 0.34~ 3412 960 
195.3 196.8 3371 1.500 1.35 46.7 1 13 681 449 
196.8 199 3372 2.200 SST vcg\GRIT 0.40 14.5 1 27 0.12~ 1163 225 
199 201 3373 2.000 SLST\SST v f g 3.4 4 80 226 60 
201 203 3374 2.000 1.1 3 76 167 23 
203 214 11.000 
214 216 3375 2.000 0.7 3 80 159 11 
216 218 3376 2.000 0.6 79 125 15 
218 220 3377 2.000 0.6 86 170 10 
220 222 3378 2.000 0.6 80 135 15 
222 224 3379 2.000 1.5 81 128 14 
224 226 3380 2.000 SLST\SST\SHEAR 1.2 81 131 17 
226 228 3381 2.000 3.9 71 104 17 
228 229.1 3382 1.100 3.9 50 148 38 
229.1 230 3382 0.900 SSTcg\SLST\SHEAR 



CANADIAN UNITED MINERALS INC - FIREWEED PROJECT 
FOX GEOLOGICAL CONSULTANTS LTD. - 06 Jul 1989 11:24:31 Page 
Ref North East RL Azim Dip Length C -ategoi 
FW88001 15.53 1981.9 899.3 290 45 273.4 fc lESTZOf 

From To SampNo Length RockType AgOZA AgPPt 

230 231.1 3383 1.100 4.5 
231.1 231.9 3384 0.800 2.4 
231.9 233.9 3385 2.000 SLST\SST fg 4.8 
233.9 235.9 3386 2.000 1.2 
235.9 237.9 3387 2.000 1.2 
237.9 241.3 3.400 
241.3 243.3 3388 2.000 0.5 
243.3 244.8 3389 1.500 0.8 
244.8 245.3 3389 0.500 SST c-mg\SLST 
245.3 247.3 3390 2.000 0.8 
247.3 249.3 3391 2.000 0.6 
249.3 251.3 3392 2.000 0.4 
251.3 253.3 3393 2.000 0.3 
253.3 254.9 3394 1.600 1.7 
254.9 255.3 3394 0.400 SST vfg\SLST 
255.3 257.3 3395 2.000 0.5 
257.3 259.3 3396 2.000 0.4 
259.3 261.3 3397 2.000 • 0.6 
261.3 263.3 3398 2.000 2.8 
263.3 264.8 3399 1.500 SST vcg\GRIT 0.90 35.3 
264.8 266.3 3400 1.500 1.02 46.9 
266.3 267.4 3401 1.100 0.47~ 16.2 
267.4 271.4 3402 4.000 SLST\SST vfg 3.0 
271.4 272.4 3403 1.000 0.6 
272.4 273.4 3404 1.000 SLST\MDST 0.1 

Remarks 
273.4 WESTZONELogged by:JM Completed:Jan 28/88 Core s1ze:NQ 

1 
1 
1 
3 
1 

1 
2 

13 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
2 
1 
88 
19 
23 
4 
2 
1 
1 

CuPPM ZnZ ZnPPM PbZ 

77 104 
31 59 
75 348 
48 131 
78 116 

76 189 
91 256 

50 164 
59 162 
67 157 
65 292 
56 259 

83 133 
68 154 
72 127 
79 164 
34 766 
21 657 
19 723 
64 138 
87 147 
65 85 



CANADIAN UNITED MINERALS INC - FIREWEED PROJECT 
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Ref North East RL Az1m Dip Length Category Remarks 
FW88002 115.5 1977.2 897.0 325 45 121.12 WESTZONELogged by:JM Completed:Jan 28 /88 Core s1ze:NQ #H0LE 

From To SampNo Length RockType AgOZ/T AgPPM AuOZ/T AuPPB CuZ CuPPM ZnX ZnPPM PbX PbPl 

0 15.25 15.250 OVERBURDEN 
15.25 20.1 4.850 SLST\(SST) 
20.1 21.6 3405 1.500 SST eg 0.3 6 36 261 16 
21.6 22.0 3406 0.400 0.2 2 60 105 7 
22.0 23.5 3406 1.500 SLST\SST f - c g 
23.5 32.6 9.100 
32.6 36.5 3.900 SLST\SST\BRXX 
36.5 38.5 3407 2.000 0.4 1 69 87 7 
38.5 40.5 3408 2.000 1.3 1 70 120 20 
40.5 42.5 3409 2.000 1.2 1 67 147 15 
42.5 44.5 3410 2.000 1.5 1 67 328 13 
44.5 46.5 2.000 
46.5 47.3 3411 0.800 1.4 1 78 120 19 
47.3 47.73 3412 0.430 
47.73 49.3 3412 1.570 SST cg\BRXX 7.5 14 33 196 79 
49.3 50.8 3413 1.500 2.5 1 37 153 37 
50.8 51.1 3414 0.300 1.0 10 60 176 22 
51.1 52.8 3414 1.700 SLST\SST\(BRXX) 
52.8 54.8 3415 2.000 0.4 1 60 143 8 
54.8 57.0 3416 2.200 0.4 1 58 96 13 
57.0 57.5 3417 0.500 4.4 15 46 208 103 
57.5 59.5 3418 2.000 SLST\MDST\(SST) 2.1 1 79 174 16 
59.5 61.5 3419 2.000 4.6 1 77 186 24 
61.5 63.5 3420 2.000 4.0 2 59 208 59 
63.5 65.5 3421 2.000 1.7 1 73 94 20 
65.5 67.5 3422 2.000 0.4 3 79 96 18 
67.5 69.5 3423 2.000 0.7 2 80 132 11 
69.5 71.5 3424 2.000 0.7 1 61 83 12 
71.5 87.5 16.000 SLST\SST f g 
87.5 103.3 15.800 SLST\SST cg\MDST 
103.3 105.3 3425 2.000 0.1 11 61 138 9 
105.3 106.7 3426 1.400 0.1 7 79 103 5 
106.7 108.2 3427 1.500 SST eg 0.2 18 40 118 11 
108.2 108.9 3428 0.700 • 0.1 23 41 143 17 
108.9 110.8 3429 1.900 SLST\SST\MDST 0.1 1 81 114 8 
110.8 112.8 3430 2.000 0.1 4 58 128 5 
112.8 114.8 3431 2.000 0.3 1 81 124 5 
114.8 116.6 3432 1.800 0.1 10 70 112 6 
116.6 118.1 3433 1.500 SST eg 0.2 9 49 195 23 
118.1 121.12 3.020 SLST\SST 
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Ref North East RL Azim Dip Length C .ategory Remarks 
FW88003 61.2 2342.59 901.5 0 45 285.29 WESTZONELogged by:JM Completed:Feb 02 /88 Core s ize:NQ IHOLE 

From To SampNo Length RockType AgOZ/T AgPPM AuOZA AuPPB CuX CuPPM ZnX ZnPPM PbZ PbPPM 

0 14 14.000 OVERBURDEN 
14 15 3598 1.000 SST f - c g 
15 16 3598 1.000 0.6 1 72 492 134 
16 18 3599 2.000 0.3 1 59 344 87 
18 20 3600 2.000 0.3 1 64 273 43 
20 22 3601 2.000 0.4 2 56 364 46 
22 23.14 3602 1.140 0.7 1 83 493 159 
23.14 24 3602 0.860 SLST\SST f g 
24 37.6 13.600 
37.6 39.6 3434 2.000 SST m-cg\SLST 0.4 1 31 280 37 
39.6 40 3435 0.400 1.0 2 68 116 12 
40 41.6 3435 1.600 SLST\SST f g 
41.6 43.6 3436 2.000 0.8 1 58 69 9 
43.6 45.1 3437 1.500 0.8 1 63 99 27 
45.1 46.6 3438 1.500 SST fg\BRXX 0.70 22.9 0.004 66 0.22 2018 1.44 12576 64 
46.6 48.1 3439 1.500 0.21 7.7 0.003 62 0.06 599 2.85 26044 60 
48.1 49.6 3440 1.500 SLST\SST f g 1.3 330 72 511 61 
49.6 51.1 3441 1.500 1.3 330 72 511 61 
51.1 52.6 3442 1.500 (SST) 1.0 45 55 199 39 
52.6 54.1 3443 1.500 0.7 11 76 383 20 
54.1 55.6 3444 1.500 (SST eg) 2.6 6 194 449 148 
55.6 57.1 3445 1.500 1.2 1 61 77 18 
57.1 58.6 3446 1.500 1.0 2 85 158 6 
58.6 60.1 3447 1.500 SST eg 0.37 13.3 0.061 1920 0.17 1663 0.37 3245 374 
60.1 61.6 3448 1.500 2.8 17 105 0.15~ 1463 345 
61.6 63.1 3449 1.500 0.13 4.9 5 115 1.73 15430 0.48 3948 
63.1 64.6 3450 1.500 0.23 7.8 2 87 0.97 8528 0.86 7092 
64.6 66.1 3451 1.500 0.67 24.1 7 62 4.10 36449 2.43 19283 
66.1 66.7 3452 0.600 (BRXX) 
66.7 68.6 3452 1.900 SST fg\SLST 1.2 1 39 0.27" 2679 259 
68.6 69.1 3453 0.500 1.0 1 70 639 372 
69.1 70.6 3454 1.500 1.9 3 228 747 165 
70.6 72.1 3455 1.500 1.0 1 76 137 38 
72.1 73.6 3456 1.500 0.9 5 79 149 34 
73.6 75.1 3457 1.500 0.9 1 80 532 437 
75.1 76.6 3458 1.500 1.2 1 89 545 192 
76.6 77.15 3459 0.550 1.0 2 54 607 149 
77.15 78.1 3459 0.950 SST cg\SLST 
78.1 79.6 3460 1.500 SST eg 4.7 136 111 4123 443 
79.6 81.1 3461 1.500 1.7 1 78 7429 72 
81.1 82.6 3462 1.500 0.20~ 7.0 1 317 2.49 22996 822 
82.6 84.1 3463 1.500 SSTfcg\SLST\MDST 1.0 2 71 0.11~ 1084 541 
84.1 85.6 3464 1.500 1.1 1 68 837 537 
85.6 87.6 3465 2.000 0.9 2 84 249 65 
87.6 89.6 3466 2.000 0.9 1 50 205 131 
89.6 91.6 3467 2.000 1.2 2 69 142 22 
91.6 93.6 3468 2.000 (MDST\BRXX) 1.0 1 61 114 8 
93.6 95.6 3469 2.000 . 1.4 1 94 173 26 
95.6 97.6 3470 2.000 0.7 6 90 219 10 
97.6 99.6 3471 2.000 SST c-mg 0.3 1 36 370 134 
99.6 100.9 3472 1.300 0.4 1 54 155 2 
100.9 101.6 3472 0.700 MDST 
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Ref North East RL Azim Dip Length Category Remarks 
FW88003 61.2 2342.59 901.5 0 45 285.29 WESTZONELogged by:JM Completed:Feb 02/88 Core s1ze:NQ IHOLE 

From To SampNo Length RockType AgOZA AgPPM AuOZA AuPPB CuZ CuPPM ZnX ZnPPM PbX PbPPM 

101.6 102.4 3473 0.800 0.5 66 115 230 4 
102.A 103.6 3473 1.200 SST m-cg 
103.6 105.6 3474 2.000 SSTfmg\SLST\MDST 0.3 8 51 158 6 
105.6 107.6 3475 2.000 0.3 54 5 66 2 
107.6 109.9 3476 2.300 0.2 78 8 59 6 
109.9 111.9 3477 2.000 1.5 24 282 71 18 
111.9 113.9 3478 2.000 0.1 2 12 46 2 
113.9 115.9 3479 2.000 0.1 11 3 51 4 
115.9 117.9 3480 2.000 SST\SLST\SHEAR 0.1 3 9 58 5 
117.9 121.9 3481 4.000 0.5 6 107 124 35 
121.9 123.9 3482 2.000 0.2 1 48 177 14 
123.9 125.9 3483 2.000 0.2 1 53 124 12 
125.9 127.9 3484 2.000 0.3 1 45 170 4 
127.9 129.4 3485 1.500 SST c-fg\SHEAR 
129.4 129.9 3485 0.500 0.4 1 40 591 55 
129.9 131.9 3486 2.000 0.6 1 50 933 66 
131.9 132.8 3487 0.900 
132.8 133.9 3487 1.100 SSTfmg\SLST\MDST 0.4 7 67 216 25 
133.9 135.9 3488 2.000 0.8 1 70 180 11 
135.9 137.9 3489 2.000 0.5 2 58 128 6 
137.9 139.9 3490 2.000 0.6 1 59 190 17 
139.9 141.9 3491 2.000 SST eg 1.7 1 115 0 .16" 1601 78 
141.9 143.9 3492 2.000 1.5 1 155 660 51 
143.9 145.9 3493 2.000 0.4 1 11 560 2 
145.9 147.9 3494 2.000 4.7 11 73 235 31 
147.9 149.9 3495 2.000 3.5 7 169 282 52 
149.9 150.5 3496 0.600 0.5 1 44 150 5 
150.5 151.9 3496 1.400 SLST\MDST\(SST) 
151.9 155.9 3497 4.000 0.7 1 90 335 15 
155.9 157.9 3498 2.000 SST cg\SHEAR 0.48 18.4 56 0.27 2609 698 404 
157.9 158.06 3499 0.160 
158.06 159.9 3499 1.840 SLST\SST fg 1.6 3 196 257 90 
159.9 161.9 3500 2.000 0.6 1 135 132 4 
161.9 163.9 3551 2.000 2.7 23 134 398 140 
163.9 164.9 3552 1.000 0.1 1 13 83 5 
164.9 165.9 3552 1.000 SST eg 
165.9 167.02 3553 1.120 0.2 1 37 142 15 
167.02 167.9 3553 0.880 SLST\SST f -cg 
167.9 171.9 3554 4.000 0.3 1 64 298 35 
171.9 173.9 3555 2.000 0.2 1 46 113 24 
173.9 175.9 3556 2.000 SLST\SST fg 0.3 2 49 168 79 
175.9 177.9 3557 2.000 0.1 18 19 65 2 
177.9 179.9 3558 2.000 0.2 1 no 406 7 
179.9 181.9 3559 2.000 0.1 1 49 165 2 
181.9 183.9 3560 2.000 0.4 1 50 96 13 
183.9 185.9 3561 2.000 0.8 3 74 88 27 
185.9 187.9 3562 2.000 0.1 1 11 71 8 
187.9 189.9 3563 2.000 SLST\SST f -cg 0.4 1 47 497 18 
189.9 191.9 3564 2.000 0.33 12.0 29 0.34 3178 315 771 
191.9 193.9 3565 2.000 0.5 1 24 95 26 
193.9 195.9 3566 2.000 0.4 1 75 137 11 
195.9 197.9 3567 2.000 0.7 1 90 117 15 
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CANADIAN UNITED MINERALS INC - FIREWEED PROJECT 
FOX GEOLOGICAL CONSULTANTS LTD. - 06 Jul 1989 11:24:45 Page 2 
Ref North East RL Azim Dip Length Category Remarks 
FM88004 187.1 2342.4 898.9 180 45 160.6 WESTZONELogged b> :JM Completed:Feb 04 /88 Core s1ze:NQ #H0LE 

From To SampNo Length RockType AgOZ/T AgPPM AuOZ/T AuPPB CuZ CuPPM ZnX ZnPPM PbZ PbPPM 

109.75 110.2 3648 0.450 0.11 2.0 1 135 0.36 3125 0.16 1359 
110.2 112.2 3649 2.000 SST eg 0.41 14.9 2 164 2.63 23056 1.60 13034 
112.2 114.2 3650 2.000 0.07 2.2 1 35 0.50 4385 0.09 836 
114.2 116.2 3651 2.000 3.1 21 174 0.16" 1635 223 
116.2 120.2 3652 4.000 SLST\SST m-fg 0.8 1 54 247 43 
120.2 122.2 3653 2.000 0.8 4 77 189 8 
122.2 124.2 3654 2.000 0.8 131 56 189 63 
124.2 126.2 3655 2.000 0.5 1 95 247 13 
126.2 128.2 3656 2.000 0.6 1 57 220 21 
128.2 130.2 3657 2.000 3.1 68 82 1509 361 
130.2 132.2 3658 2.000 1.2 2 36 152 86 
132.2 134.2 3659 2.000 4.4 49 519 359 344 
134.2 137.3 3660 3.100 1.7 4 254 142 48 
137.3 138.8 3661 1.500 SST cg\SLST\MDST 1.3 0.017 440 106 680 100 
138.8 140.3 3662 1.500 2.7 0.003 114 300 178 105 
140.3 141.8 3663 1.500 0.8 0.002 51 22 54 28 
141.8 143.3 3664 1.500 3.6 0.023 980 169 0.10~ 417 630 
143.3 144.8 3665 1.500 11.1 0.015 510 974 819 353 
144.8 146.3 3666 1.500 4.6 18 128 290 126 
146.3 147.8 3667 1.500 0.1 1 32 255 16 
147.8 148.8 3668 1.000 1.6 84 83 0.88" 8767 25 
148.8 150.8 3669 2.000 SST fg\SLST 0.3 5 64 160 7 
150.8 152.8 3670 2.000 0.3 1 64 112 10 
152.8 154.5 3671 1.700 
154.5 157.25 3671 2.750 MDST\SLST 0.3 1 64 239 9 
157.25 160.6 3.350 SST f -cg \TUFF 
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CANADIAN UNITED MINERALS INC - FIREWEED PROJECT 
FOX GEOLOGICAL CONSULTANTS LTD. - 06 Jul 1989 11:24:52 Page 3 
Ref North East RL Azim Dip Length Category Remarks 
FW88005 274.24 2491.2 892.2 180 45 202.8 WESTZONELogged by:JM Completed:Feb 06/88 Core s1ze:NQ #H0LE 

From To SampNo Length RockType AgOZ/T AgPPM AuOZ/T AuPPB CuZ CuPPM ZnZ ZnPPM PbX PbPl 

178.0 180.0 3772 2.000 SST c-fg\SLST 0.4 3 69 217 54 
180.0 182.0 3773 2.000 \MDST 0.6 1 83 74 8 
182.0 184.0 3774 2.000 0.5 1 47 458 7 
184.0 186.0 3775 2.000 0.3 4 88 99 13 
186.0 188.0 3776 2.000 0.3 5 60 104 13 
188.0 190.0 3777 2.000 SST c-fg\SLST 0.5 3 46 143 8 
190.0 192.0 3778 2.000 \MDST\SHEAR 0.8 4 53 0.13" 1287 16 
192.0 194.2 3779 2.200 2.5 30 114 0.1 7~ 1738 59 
194.2 195.2 3780 1.000 SST eg 3.1 23 348 648 121 
195.2 195.7 3781 0.500 
195.7 196.2 3781 0.500 .46 16.0 38 .16 1583 0.11" 1115 358 
196.2 196.6 3782 0.400 
196.6 197.2 3782 0.600 4.2 61 0.07" 656 302 88 
197.2 198.2 3783 1.000 2.4 146 299 756 114 
198.2 199.2 3784 1.000 1.9 32 157 263 75 
199.2 200.5 3785 1.300 0.29 " 10.1 295 0.07" 725 0.19" 1881 596 
200.5 202.8 3786 2.300 MDST\SLST 2.6 17 278 117 61 

file:///MDST
file:///MDST/SHEAR


CANADIAN UNITED MINERALS INC - FIREWEED PROJECT 
FOX GEOLOGICAL CONSULTANTS LTD. - 06 Jul 1989 11:24:53 Page 1 
Ref North East RL Az1m Dip Length Category Remarks 
FW88006 196.1 2491.3 897.5 180 45 198.92 WESTZONELogged by:JM Completed:Feb 08 /88 Core s1ze:NQ #H0L£ 

From To SampNo Length RockType AgOZ/T AgPPM AuOZ/T AuPPB CuX CuPPM ZnX ZnPPM PbX PbPR 

0 32.92 32.920 OVERBURDEN 
32.92 33.0 0.080 SLST\SSTfg\SHEAR 
33.0 35.0 3787 2.000 0.3 4 77 81 51 
35.0 37.0 3788 2.000 0.4 2 62 83 15 
37.0 39.0 3789 2.000 0.4 2 61 195 36 
39.0 41.0 3790 2.000 0.1 4 58 377 37 
41.0 43.0 3791 2.000 0.5 1 90 432 82 
43.0 44.85 1.850 
44.85 45.0 3792 0.150 SSTfmg\SLST\MDST 0.3 150 286 28 
45.0 47.0 3793 2.000 0.2 77 190 19 
47.0 49.0 3794 2.000 0.5 96 155 41 
49.0 51.0 3795 2.000 0.9 78 91 10 
51.0 53.1 3796 2.100 0.8 66 100 6 
53.1 55.1 3797 2.000 1.0 55 112 13 
55.1 57.1 3798 2.000 1.1 68 105 9 
57.1 59.1 3799 2.000 2.0 77 91 7 
59.1 61.1 3800 2.000 1.7 59 176 14 
61.1 62.0 3801 0.900 1.2 62 115 16 
62.0 63.85 3802 1.850 (SSTcg\SHEAR) 2.7 2 47 797 439 
63.85 65.85 3803 2.000 1.0 72 57 11 
65.85 67.1 3804 1.250 2.5 2 129 113 7 
67.1 68.6 3805 1.500 SST cg\BX 2.0 122 199 690 266 
68.6 69.5 3806 0.900 2.8 3 519 102 22 
69.5 71 3807 1.500 SLST 0.2 34 86 26 
71 72.8 3808 1.800 1.7 209 400 50 
72.8 73.8 3809 1.000 SST c -vcg 5.4 36 881 407 175 
73.8 75 3810 1.200 0.3 28 63 13 
75 77 3811 2.000 SST m-cg 0.4 48 64 7 
77 78.4 3812 1.400 0.8 59 189 10 
78.4 80.4 3813 2.000 SLST\MDST(SSTcg) 0.7 71 72 2 
80.4 82.4 3814 2.000 0.8 4 87 79 2 
82.4 84.4 3815 2.000 0.5 60 59 7 
84.4 86.4 3816 2.000 0.9 73 70 21 
86.4 88.4 3817 2.000 0.1 2 62 69 2 
88.4 90.4 3818 2.000 SLST\M0ST(SSTcg) 1.2 2 152 119 70 
90.4 92.4 3819 2.000 \SHEAR-BX 6.4 78 453 1374 808 
92.4 94.4 3820 2.000 0.7 7 55 59 37 
94.4 96.4 3821 2.000 0.5 5 65 334 9 
96.4 98.4 3822 2.000 SLST\MDST(SSTcg) 0.2 4 43 220 8 
98.4 100.4 3823 2.000 0.2 3 63 124 10 
100.4 102.4 3824 2.000 0.3 1 65 101 11 
102.4 104.4 3825 2.000 0.2 1 56 91 7 
104.4 106.4 3826 2.000 0.1 1 45 122 2 
106.4 108.4 3827 2.000 0.1 1 25 64 2 
108.4 110.4 3828 2.000 0.3 2 64 101 12 
110.4 112.4 3829 2.000 0.2 1 70 112 17 
112.4 114.4 3830 2.000 0.2 1 48 94 7 
114.4 116.4 3831 2.000 0.2 2 89 211 18 
116.4 118.4 3832 2.000 0.3 3 78 148 21 
118.4 120.4 3833 2.000 0.3 1 85 208 19 
120.4 121.1 3834 0.700 1.5 6 98 208 53 
121.1 122.1 3835 1.000 SST c -vcg 0.13 " 4.4 1 99 0 . 37~ 3684 0.20~ 1980 

file:///SHEAR-BX


CANADIAN UNITED MINERALS INC - FIREWEED PROJECT 
FOX GEOLOGICAL CONSULTANTS LTD. - 06 Jul 1989 11:24:56 Page 2 
Ref North East RL Az1m Dip Length Category Remarks 
FW88006 196.1 2491.3 897.5 180 45 198.92 WESTZONELogged by:JM Completed:Feb 08/88 Core s1ze:NQ #HOL£ 

From To SampNo Length RockType AgOZ/T AgPPM AuOZ/T AuPPB CuZ CuPPM ZnX ZnPPM PbX PbPPM 

122.1 123.1 3836 1.000 0.9 85 709 394 
123.1 124.1 3837 1.000 0.4 6 44 135 89 
124.1 125.1 3838 1.000 0.2 13 132 103 
125.1 127.6 3839 2.500 1.2 9 30 409 157 
127.6 128.6 3840 1.000 0.7 13 66 184 39 
128.6 130.6 3841 2.000 0.8 64 192 26 
130.6 131.0 3842 0.400 
131.0 132.6 3842 1.600 SLST\SSTfg\MDST 0.4 88 166 15 
132.6 134.6 3843 2.000 0.1 50 95 20 
134.6 136.25 1.650 
136.25 138.25 3844 2.000 0.2 2 62 110 4 
138.25 140.25 3845 2.000 (SHEAR) 0.3 3 68 110 14 
140.25 141.7 3846 1.450 0.1 1 71 107 8 
141.7 146.7 5.000 
146.7 149.15 2.450 (SHEAR) 
149.15 178.92 29.770 
178.92 198.92 20.000 
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CANADIAN UNITED MINERALS INC - FIREWEED PROJECT 
FOX GEOLOGICAL CONSULTANTS LTD. - 06 Jul 1989 11:24:59 Page 2 
Ref North East RL Az1m Dip Length Category Remarks 
FW88007 233.7 2342.1 897.9 0 45 169.47 WESTZONELogged by:JM Completed:Feb 10/88 Core s1ze:NQ IHOLE 

From To SampNo Length RockType AgOZ/T AgPPM AuOZ/T AuPPB CuX CuPPM ZnX ZnPPM PbX PbPPM 

138.0 140.0 3892 2.000 0.1 6 73 120 17 
140.0 142.0 3893 2.000 0.1 1 69 137 15 
142.0 144.0 3894 2.000 0.2 1 82 178 20 
144.0 146.0 3895 2.000 0.2 1 65 131 13 
146.0 148.0 3896 2.000 0.2 4 87 237 17 
148.0 150.0 3897 2.000 0.3 1 66 498 10 
150.0 152.0 3898 2.000 0.2 2 52 97 7 
152.0 169.47 17.470 



i I ! \ 1 ~i i 1 "] 
CANADIAN UNITED MINERALS INC - FIREWEED PROJECT 
FOX GEOLOGICAL CONSULTANTS LTD - 06 J u l 1989 1 1 : 2 5 : 0 0 Page 1 

Ref North East RL Azim Dip Length Category Remarks 
FW88008 120.8 2248.8 899.7 0 45 215.49 WESTZONELogged bj :JM Completed:Feb 12/88 Core s1ze:NQ #HOLE 

From To SampNo Length RockType AgOZA AgPPM AuOZA AuPPB CuX CuPPM ZnZ ZnPPM PbX PbPPM 

0 25.7 25.700 OVERBURDEN 
25.7 26.0 0.300 SLST 
26.0 28 3899 2.000 2.1 104 0.10" 1035 562 
28 30 3900 2.000 0.5 73 234 52 
30 32 3901 2.000 0.9 87 0.25" 2460 190 
32 34 3902 2.000 SST m-vfg\SLST 0.9 2 91 0.23" 2267 38 
34 35.3 3903 1.300 
35.3 36 3903 0.700 SST m-vfg\SLST\ 0.1 30 721 26 
35 38 3904 2.000 SHEAR 0.8 58 982 194 
38 40 3905 2.000 0.5 66 223 17 
40 42 3906 2.000 0.9 66 130 28 
42 44 3907 2.000 SST m-vfg\SLST 0.9 76 443 150 
44 48 3908 4.000 0.5 53 190 70 
48 50 3910 2.000 SST m-cg(SLST) 2.2 178 0.67" 6730 51 
50 52 3911 2.000 0.4 20 80 13 
52 54 3912 2.000 0.2 23 74 3 
54 55.7 3913 1.700 0.8 33 877 33 
55.7 56.7 3914 1.000 SST c-vcg 0.35 12.9 1 1.33 385 2.01 18657 1.33 11959 
56.7 57.7 3915 1.000 1.6 50 976 559 
57.7 58.7 3916 1.000 1.1 3 23 0.22" 2164 500 
58.7 59.7 3917 1.000 2.1 193 0.12" 1182 1527 
59.7 60.7 3918 1.000 0.9 33 335 71 
60.7 61.7 3919 1.000 0.09 3.6 131 0.55 4872 0.05 402 
61.7 62.7 3920 1.000 0.10 5.0 107 0.28 2605 0.19 1728 
62.7 63.7 3921 1.000 0.38 14.9 282 1.13 9981 0.87 7906 ■ 

63.7 64.7 3922 1.000 0.18 6.7 2 80 0.77 6491 0.50 4285 
■ 

64.7 65.7 3923 1.000 0.04 1.5 47 0.24 2206 0.05 467 
65.7 66.7 3924 1.000 0.08 2.9 18 0.24 2114 0.21 1825 
66.7 67.7 3925 1.000 0.29 10.4 2 81 2.41 22794 0.25 2145 o33 
67.7 68.7 3926 1.000 ' 0.40 14.8 1 50 0.94 8006 1.01 9139 w i^/ •" 

68.7 69.7 3927 1.000 0.20 7.6 7 77 0.75 6397 0.39 3368 
69.7 70.7 3928 1.000 0.48 19.3 2 140 1.55 14349 1.51 13825 
70.7 72.25 3929 1.550 0.39 14.5 5 174 1.95 17939 1.31 11463 
72.25 73.25 3930 1.000 GRIT\C0NGL 0.67 25.9 9 223 2.94 27610 2.25 18777 
73.25 74.25 3931 1.000 1.01 39.4 8 313 3.56 32459 3.17 20028 
74.25 75.25 3932 1.000 0.51 20.2 9 94 1.52 13594 1.72 15446 
75.25 76.25 3933 1.000 SST eg 0.25 9.4 9 83 1.59 13854 0.71 6185 
76.25 77.25 3934 1.000 0.26 9.3 11 77 1.48 12874 0.74 6661 
77.25 79.25 3935 2.000 0.28 10.4 16 114 2.48 23566 0.92 8219 
79.25 80.25 3936 1.000 0.32 12.3 3 97 2.16 19724 0.69 6069 
80.25 81.25 3937 1.000 0.12 4.1 2 52 0.80 6823 0.26 2382 
81.25 82.25 3938 1.000 0.03 1.3 1 44 0.06 579 0.02 193 
82.25 83.25 3939 1.000 0.01 0.1 1 6 0.02 223 0.02 174 
83.25 84.15 3940 0.900 0.01 0.7 1 15 0.15 1367 0.11 977 
84.15 85.05 3941 0.900 (SST fg\MSx) 1.23 46.8 19 445 9.19 60169 4.24 13392 
85.05 86.05 3942 1.000 SST cg\GRIT 0.17 7.4 1 132 1.83 15908 0.70 5825 
86.05 86.80 3943 0.750 0.21 8.6 39 93 2.43 22675 0.72 6339 
86.80 87.8 3944 1.000 SLST 0.33 13.0 8 171 1.96 16707 0.67 5735 
87.8 88.8 3945 1.000 0.03 1.0 1 30 0.12 1045 0.04 312 
88.8 89.8 3946 1.000 0.01 0.4 1 9 0.03 240 0.02 179 
89.8 90.8 3947 1.000 0.02 0.8 1 57 0.02 153 0.01 25 
90.8 91.8 3948 1.000 0.06 2.0 1 84 0.01 102 0.01 11 

• 
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CANADIAN UNITED MINERALS INC - FIREWEED PROJECT 
FOX GEOLOGICAL CONSULTANTS LTD. - 06 Jul 1989 11:25:05 Page 3 
Ref North East RL Azim Dip Length Category Remarks 
FW88008 120.8 2248.8 899.7 0 45 215.49 WESTZONELogged by:JM Completed:Feb 12/88 Core s1ze:NQ IHOLE 

From To SampNo Length RockType AgOZ/T AgPPM AuOZ/T AuPPB CuX CuPPM ZnZ ZnPPM PbX PbPPM 

180.8 182.8 3996 2.000 1.2 6 75 428 304 
182.8 184.8 3997 2.000 SST f -cg\SLST 1.9 1 49 0.23" 2306 909 
184.8 185.22 3998 0.420 (SHEAR) 0.9 9 74 791 607 
185.22 186.8 3998 1.580 SLST\MDST 
186.8 188.8 3999 2.000 1.7 1 83 803 51 
188.8 190.8 4000 2.000 .53 18.6 5 81 .14 1260 843 
190.8 192.8 16001 2.000 4.0 1 69 363 229 
192.8 193.55 16002 0.750 1.3 1 55 280 116 
193.55 205.5 11.950 
205.5 207.5 16003 2.000 SLST\MDST\SSTmcg 0.3 1 62 136 33 
207.5 209.5 16004 2.000 0.2 1 76 134 20 
209.5 210.5 16005 1.000 0.2 1 60 132 24 
210.5 215.49 4.990 SLST\MDST 



CANADIAN UNITED MINERALS INC - FIREWEED PROJECT 
FOX GEOLOGICAL CONSULTANTS LTD. - 06 Jul 1989 11:25:06 Page 1 
Ref North East RL Az1m Dip Length Category Remarks 
FW88009 275.2 2562.4 888.7 180 45 236.52 WESTZONELogged by:JH Completed:Feb 15/88 Core s1ze:NQ #HOLE 

From To SampNo Length RockType AgOZA AgPPM AuOZ/T AuPPB CuX CuPPM ZnX ZnPPM PbX PbPP* 

0 31.48 31.480 OVERBURDEN 
31.48 32.48 16036 1.000 SST c -vcg 
32.48 34.48 16006 2.000 0.4 1 16 76 13 
34.48 36.48 16007 2.000 0.4 1 16 80 14 
36.48 38.48 16008 2.000 0.5 2 16 50 11 
38.48 40.48 16009 2.000 SST c-vcg\SHEAR 0.7 1 21 70 18 
40.48 42.48 16010 2.000 0.4 1 17 112 18 
42.48 44.48 16011 2.000 1.0 13 16 81 8 
44.48 46.48 16012 2.000 1.3 4 33 504 154 
46.48 48.25 16013 1.770 1.5 1 28 648 339 
48.25 50.25 16014 2.000 SLST\SSTfg\MDST 0.6 8 63 351 35 
50.25 52.25 16015 2.000 0.3 1 70 153 23 
52.25 54.25 16016 2.000 SLST\SSTfg\MDST\ 0.2 3 73 148 14 
54.25 56.25 16017 2.000 SHEAR 0.2 2 86 232 21 
56.25 58.25 16018 2.000 0.5 1 66 515 38 
58.25 60.25 16019 2.000 0.2 2 52 143 20 
60.25 62.25 16020 2.000 SLST\SSTfg\MDST 0.3 1 34 104 21 
62.25 64.25 16021 2.000 0.3 1 49 64 17 
64.25 66.25 16022 2.000 0.1 1 42 77 16 
66.25 68.25 16023 2.000 0.3 4 31 72 11 
68.25 70.25 16024 2.000 0.1 2 32 125 25 
70.25 72.25 16025 2.000 0.6 1 79 157 36 
72.25 74.25 16026 2.000 0.4 2 30 109 33 
74.25 75.8 16027 1.550 0.3 1 55 376 67 
75.8 76.8 16028 1.000 SST eg 0.1 18 6 74 14 
76.8 77.8 16029 1.000 0.1 34 3 65 4 
77.8 78.8 16030 1.000 SLST\SSTfg\MDST 0.3 29 18 120 22 
78.8 79.8 16031 1.000 0.5 5 38 124 21 
79.8 80.8 16032 1.000 0.2 1 9 57 14 
80.8 81.8 16033 1.000 0.2 58 9 69 9 
81.8 82.8 16034 1.000 0.5 3 213 180 14 
82.8 83.8 16035 1.000 1.8 5 77 no 63 
83.8 89.0 16036 5.200 0.4 4 39 184 53 
89.0 91.0 16037 2.000 0.5 1 67 50 5 
91.0 92.4 16038 1.400 0.2 1 63 48 7 
92.4 93.4 16039 1.000 SST cg(GRIT) 0.26 " 8.9 0.003 45 106 1.77 15926 307 
93.4 94.4 16040 1.000 0.9 12 10 305 73 
94.4 95.4 16041 1.000 0.4 9 24 162 22 
95.4 96.4 16042 1.000 0.7 8 49 494 35 
96.4 97.4 16043 1.000 0.1 1 8 56 10 
97.4 98.4 16044 1.000 0.6 1 5 64 9 
98.4 99.4 16045 1.000 0.1 1 27 948 16 
99.4 100.4 16046 1.000 0.2 1 25 741 36 
100.4 102.4 16047 2.000 0.4 1 39 338 10 
102.4 104.4 16048 2.000 SLST 0.6 1 66 98 19 
104.4 106.4 16049 2.000 0.8 1 79 100 33 
106.4 107.4 16050 1.000 SST eg 0.5 3 30 0 . 1 1 " 1086 465 
107.4 108.4 16501 1.000 0.18 6.1 1 112 1.03 8662 0.60 5316 
108.4 109.4 16502 1.000 0.36 12.0 4 263 1.74 15264 1.08 9391 
109.4 110.4 16503 1.000 1.6 1 10 0.26~ 2565 0.13~ 1331 
110.4 111.4 16504 1.000 1.9 1 73 0.25~ 2515 0.16~ 1557 
111.4 112.4 16505 1.000 2.2 53 52 0.28~ 2841 0 . 1 5 " 1544 



CANADIAN UNITED MINERALS INC - FIREWEED PROJECT 
FOX GEOLOGICAL CONSULTANTS LTD. - 06 Jul 1989 11:25:09 Page 2 
Ref North East RL Azlm Dip Length Category Remarks 
FW88009 275.2 2562.4 888.7 180 45 236.52 WESTZONELogged by:JM Completed:Feb 15/88 Core s1ze:NQ IHOLE 

From To SampNo Length RockType AgOZA AgPPM AuOZA AuPPB CuX CuPPM ZnZ ZnPPM PbZ PbPPM 

112.4 113.4 16506 1.000 1.3 14 53 0.16~ 1594 736 
113.4 114.4 16507 1.000 SSTcg\SLST 0.8 1 55 610 387 
114.4 115.4 16508 1.000 0.5 13 26 o.ir 1087 739 
115.4 116.4 16509 1.000 0.2 1 58 118 52 
116.4 117.4 16510 1.000 0.4 1 67 409 153 
117.4 118.05 16511 0.650 
118.05 119.4 16511 1.350 SLST\SSTfg\MDST 0.9 7 79 345 44 
119.4 129.0 9.600 
129.0 131 16512 2.000 SST eg 1.1 6 61 161 31 
131 132 16513 1.000 1.9 0.007 128 39 0.31 2786 0.07 682 
132 133 16514 1.000 1.1 0.013 410 10 0.33 2919 0.05 452 
133 134 16515 1.000 2.5 0.011 310 50 0.86 7211 0.44 3891 
134 135 16516 1.000 0.19" " 6.5 0.013 420 153 1.63 14266 0.86 7360 
135 136 16517 1.000 3.0 0.002 27 50 0.50 4261 0.33 2934 
136 137 16518 1.000 0.3 2 28 337 102 
137 139.7 16519 2.700 SLST\SSTfg\MDST 0.6 1 62 181 44 
139.7 152 12.300 
152 154 16520 2.000 0.4 13 66 121 14 
154 156 16521 2.000 0.6 88 242 21 
156 161.2 5.200 
161.2 162.3 16522 1.100 (SST eg) 0.4 52 304 37 
162.3 170.75 8.450 
170.75 171.75 16523 1.000 0.5 0.001 610 61 191 33 
171.75 172.75 16524 1.000 1.0 38 839 295 
172.75 173.75 16525 1.000 0.19" " 6.4 75 0.46~ 4597 0.28 2773 
173.75 174.75 16526 1.000 0.9 2 60 432 147 
174.75 176.75 16527 2.000 1.1 66 68 35 
176.75 178.75 16528 2.000 0.8 68 71 28 
178.75 194.15 15.400 
194.15 196.15 16529 2.000 SSTfcg\SLST\MDST 0.7 77 0.1 T 1663 689 
196.15 198.15 16530 2.000 0.2 2 81 402 61 
198.15 200.15 16531 2.000 0.7 66 0.12" 1209 67 
200.15 202.15 16532 2.000 (\SST eg) 0.1 16 110 27 
202.15 204.15 16533 2.000 (\SST eg) 0.4 40 592 52 
204.15 206.15 16534 2.000 0.8 163 0.24" 2441 276 
206.15 208.15 16535 2.000 0.5 2 75 117 26 
208.15 210.15 16536 2.000 0.3 76 154 22 
210.15 212.15 16537 2.000 0.1 52 130 22 
212.15 214.15 16538 2.000 0.3 35 212 24 
214.15 216.15 16539 2.000 0.5 71 524 40 
216.15 223 6.850 
223 225 16540 2.000 0.5 1 69 318 29 
225 227 16541 2.000 0.7 2 131 146 30 
227 230.6 3.600 
230.6 233 2.400 SST f-mg\SLST 
233 235 16542 2.000 0.2 1 62 164 16 
235 236 16543 1.000 0.2 5 48 134 20 
236 236.52 0.520 
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CANADIAN UNITED MINERALS INC - FIREWEED PROJECT 
FOX GEOLOGICAL CONSULTANTS LTD. - 06 Jul 1989 11:25:17 Page 3 
Ref North East RL Azim Dip Length Category Remarks 
FW88022 124.4 2197.9 899.3 0 45 182.88 WESTZONELogged By :RRH Completed:Mar 13 /88 Core s1ze:NQ #H0LE 

From To SampNo Length RockType AgOZ/1 " AgPPM AuOZA AuPPB CuX CuPPM ZnX ZnPPM PbX PbPPM 

164 165 17050 1.000 4.6 2 74 382 530 
165 166 17051 1.000 1.8 1 66 168 64 
166 167 17052 1.000 1.3 1 60 266 57 
167 168 17053 1.000 2.0 8 42 573 115 
168 169 17054 1.000 1.4 1 60 215 23 
169 170 17055 1.000 1.7 2 75 68 22 
170 171 17056 1.000 1.4 1 80 69 16 
171 172 17057 1.000 0.9 6 57 319 29 
172 173 17058 1.000 1.3 1 71 106 19 
173 174 17059 1.000 1.2 3 56 80 16 
174 175 17060 1.000 5.1 1 115 318 45 
175 176 17061 1.000 2.1 2 61 309 85 
176 177 17062 1.000 ~0.41 14.2 9 54 ~0.50 4961 ~0.27 2708 
177 178 17063 1.000 ~0.25 8.5 4 29 "0.28 2822 ~0.21 2135 
178 179 17064 1.000 ~0.25 8.7 1 48 ~.33 3275 ~0.21 2090 
179 180 17065 1.000 SLST\MDST\SST 0.6 3 31 93 39 
180 182.88 2.880 
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Ref North East RL Azim Dip 
FW88023 -92.8 2205.4 902.1 0 45 

From To SampNo Length RockType 

0 15.85 15.850 OVERBURDEN 
15.85 17.08 1.230 SLST\SHEAR 
17.08 17.4 0.320 SST 
17.4 18.4 17066 1.000 
18.4 19.4 17067 1.000 
19.4 20.4 17068 1.000 
20.4 21.4 17069 1.000 
21.4 22.4 17070 1.000 
22.4 23.4 17071 1.000 
23.4 27.2 3.800 SLST\SHEAR 
27.2 28.5 1.300 SSASLST 
28.5 29.5 17072 1.000 
29.5 30.5 17073 1.000 
30.5 31.5 17074 1.000 
31.5 49 17.500 SLST(SST f g ) 
49 50 17075 1.000 
50 51 17076 1.000 
51 54.2 3.200 
54.2 57.85 3.650 SLST\SHEAR 
57.85 81.6 23.750 SLST 
81.6 87.5 5.900 SST(SLST) 
87.5 88.5 17077 1.000 
88.5 94.4 5.900 
94.4 96.3 1.900 SLST\SST\SHEAR 
96.3 97.3 17078 1.000 
97.3 98.3 17079 1.000 SST 
98.3 99.3 17080 1.000 
99.3 100.3 17081 1.000 
100.3 101.3 17082 1.000 
